Student name:

Bachelor of Arts
Latin American and Border Studies (2021-2023)

Major courses
9 courses; 22 credits must be from SU
Must earn a C- or better in all major courses.

Course

Course Name

Grade Credit

Take one course from the following list:

ARH71-034 Introduction to Art History: Latin American
HIS16-404 Latin American History in Film & Literature

Select two advanced Spanish courses from the following list:

SPA15-214
SPA15-334
SPA15-344
SPA15-354
SPA15-504
SPA15-524
SPA15-534
SPA15-544

Written and Oral Expression
Conversation Through Hispanic Cinema
Introduction to Literary Studies

Cultures of Latin America

Selected Topics in Hispano-American Literature
Readings in Contemporary Hispano-American Lit.

Cultural Memory in Latin America
Hispano-American Lit. Abroad

Select five additional courses from the following list:
Of the five courses, at least one course from each area must be selected.
Humanities selection:

SPA15-554
SPA15-614
SPA15-624
SPA15-634
SPA15-654
SPA15-664
SPA15-674
SPA15-734

Contemporary Hispano-American Theatre
Topics in Hispanic Film

Topics in Hispanic Literature

Topics in Hispanic Culture

Citizenship & Conflict in Colombian Cinema
Nature and Culture

Leisure and Play in Latin America

Spanish in the United States

Social Science selection:

Fine Arts selection:

Two additional courses from any of the three areas:

Humanities
HIS16-234
HIS16-244
HIS16-294
HIS16-414
Social Sciences
ANT35-244
EDU40-264
EDU40-274
ENV49-214
Fine Arts
ARH71-034
ARH71-314
ARH71-324
ARH71-364

History of Colonial Latin America
History of Modern Latin America
Texas History

The Mexican Revolution

Race, Class and Gender in the Caribbean
Second Language Acquisition
Multicultural Children's Literature

Texas Our(?) Texas

Introduction to Art History: Latin American
Art of Mesoamerica

Art of the Andes

Native Books, Images and Objects

Capstone Experience:

PHI18-124
PHI18-134
PHI18-204
PHI18-284

FST04-254
FST04-364
PSC32-184

Latino/a Identities

Philosophy, Race and Revolution

Philosophy and Literature (only if taught by LABS faculty)
Philosophies of the Americas

Latinx Spiritualities
Chicana Feminisms
Politics of Latin America and the Caribbean

1 course from the major must be writing attentive

Spanish language proficiency exam completed

Total number of credits counting in the major (minimum 30 credits):

General Education Requirements

Grade Credit

Part |
USTO05-014/214

First Year or Advanced Entry Seminar

Semester #1 of Foreign Language:

Semester #2 of Foreign Language:




Semester #3 of Foreign Language:

Social Justice course:

Fitness/Recreational Activity course #1:

Fitness/Recreational Activity course #2:
(must be different from FRA topic #1)

Part Il
Exploration and Breadth - 6 courses

LAS06-XXX courses cannot be used to satisfy E&B requirements. Additionally, any other course contributing to
Latin American & Borders Studies which is used to satisfy a major requirement cannot be used in the E&B section.
*Public Speaking, College Writing & Creative Writing courses cannot count in E&B.
Grade Credit

Take one Humanities course:

Take one Natural Science course:

Take one Social Science course:

Take one Fine Arts course:

Take one additional course from two of the four areas listed above. Neither course may come from the
department (3 digit prefix) used in the four areas above. EX: If you took PSY33-104 Principles of Psychology as a
social science, you may not select another PSY course in the below section. Grade Credit

Course #1:

Course #2:

Total number of credits counting only in the Gen Ed section (30 credit minimum required):

University electives Grade Credit

Total number of university electives/minor credits:

Total number of credits from a minor (use minor template to determine correct credit count). Enter credit amount here:
*Minors are optional.

Total number of earned credits counting in major, general education and university elective/minor areas: 0

University Graduation Requirements:

Students must earn a minimum of 127 earned credits to earn a Bachelor's degree; a minimum of 157 credits is required for dual degrees.

Cumulative GPA must be greater than a 2.0.

Major/Area of Concentration must have a GPA > 2.0.

All grades in a major/minor/core/required supporting courses/certification areas must be a C- or higher . Some majors/minors require higher grades.

At least 64 credits must be completed at Southwestern.

No more than 56 credits may be earned from any 5 digit prefix (except Art, Education and Theatre majors). See catalog for full rules.

60% of Major courses must be completed at Southwestern.

Majors must have a minimum of 30 credits.

General Education area must have a minimum of 30 credits.

No transfer credits taken outside of SU in final 32 credit hours without approval from the Registrar's Office (except for an approved Study Abroad program).
A limit of 1 FRA may be taken as a university elective and counted towards graduation requirements. Any additional FRA's, taken as a university elective, will be deducted
from total earned credit.
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