## Student name:

## **Bachelor of Arts**

## Latin American and Border Studies (2021-2023)

## **Major courses**

9 courses; 22 credits must be from SU Must earn a C- or better in all major courses.

Course	Course Name			Grade	Credit
Take one course	from the following list:				
	Introduction to Art History: Latin American Latin American History in Film & Literature				
Select two advar	nced Spanish courses from the following list:				
SPA15-214	Written and Oral Expression	SPA15-554	Contemporary H	lispano-American T	heatre
SPA15-334	Conversation Through Hispanic Cinema	SPA15-614	Topics in Hispar		
SPA15-344	Introduction to Literary Studies	SPA15-624	Topics in Hispar		
SPA15-354	Cultures of Latin America	SPA15-634	Topics in Hispar		
SPA15-504	Selected Topics in Hispano-American Literature	SPA15-654	•	onflict in Colombian	Cinema
SPA15-524	Readings in Contemporary Hispano-American Lit.	SPA15-664	Nature and Cult	ıre	
SPA15-534 SPA15-544	Cultural Memory in Latin America Hispano-American Lit. Abroad	SPA15-674	-	/ in Latin America	
OI A10-044	Hispano-American Ett. Abroau	SPA15-734	Spanish in the U	miled States	
	onal courses from the following list: urses, at least one course from each area must be sele	ected			
Humanities selec	•	, o.			
Social Science s	election:				
Fine Arts selection	on:				
Two additional co	ourses from any of the three areas:				
Humanities	History of Colonial Latin America	DI 1140 404	Latina/a Idantitiaa		
HIS16-234 HIS16-244	History of Colonial Latin America History of Modern Latin America	PHI18-124 PHI18-134	Latino/a Identities	and Dayalution	
HIS16-294	Texas History	PHI18-204	Philosophy, Race a Philosophy and Lite		at by LARS faculty)
HIS16-414	The Mexican Revolution	PHI18-284	Philosophies of the		it by LABS faculty)
Social Sciences		11110 201	i illiooopilloo oi ulo	, anonodo	
ANT35-244	Race, Class and Gender in the Caribbean	FST04-254	Latinx Spiritualities		
EDU40-264	Second Language Acquisition	FST04-364	Chicana Feminisms	3	
EDU40-274	Multicultural Children's Literature	PSC32-184	Politics of Latin Am	erica and the Caribl	pean
ENV49-214	Texas Our(?) Texas				
Fine Arts					
ARH71-034	Introduction to Art History: Latin American				
ARH71-314	Art of Mesoamerica				
ARH71-324	Art of the Andes				
ARH71-364 Capstone Experi	Native Books, Images and Objects				
Capsione Expen	<u> </u>				
1 course from the	e major must be writing attentive				
Spanish languag	e proficiency exam completed				
Total number	of credits counting in the major (minimum 30 cr	redits):			

General Education Requirements		Grade	Credit
Part I			
UST05-014/214	First Year or Advanced Entry Seminar		
	Semester #1 of Foreign Language:		
	Semester #2 of Foreign Language:		

Semester #3 of Foreign Language:			
Social Justice course:			
Fitness/Recreational Activity course #1:			
Fitness/Recreational Activity course #2:			
(must be different from FRA topic #1)			
art II xploration and Breadth - 6 courses			
AS06-XXX courses cannot be used to satisfy E&B requirements. Additionally, any other course contributing to atin American & Borders Studies which is used to satisfy a major requirement cannot be used in the E&B section. Public Speaking, College Writing & Creative Writing courses cannot count in E&B.	Grade	Credit	
Take one Humanities course:			
Take one Natural Science course:			
Take one Social Science course:			
Take one Fine Arts course:			
ake one additional course from two of the four areas listed above. Neither course may come from the epartment (3 digit prefix) used in the four areas above. EX: If you took PSY33-104 Principles of Psychology as a ocial science, you may not select another PSY course in the below section.	Grade	Credit	
Course #1:			
Course #2:			
otal number of university electives/minor credits:			
otal number of credits from a minor (use minor template to determine correct credit count). Enter credit amount here: *Minors are optional.			
otal number of earned credits counting in major, general education and university elective/minor areas:			
Iniversity Graduation Requirements:  tudents must earn a minimum of 127 earned credits to earn a Bachelor's degree; a minimum of 157 credits is required			

All grades in a major/minor/core/required supporting courses/certification areas must be a C- or higher . Some majors/minors require higher grades.

At least 64 credits must be completed at Southwestern.

No more than 56 credits may be earned from any 5 digit prefix (except Art, Education and Theatre majors). See catalog for full rules.

60% of Major courses must be completed at Southwestern.

Majors must have a minimum of 30 credits.

General Education area must have a minimum of 30 credits.

No transfer credits taken outside of SU in final 32 credit hours without approval from the Registrar's Office (except for an approved Study Abroad program).

A limit of 1 FRA may be taken as a university elective and counted towards graduation requirements. Any additional FRA's, taken as a university elective, will be deducted from total earned credit.